
Page 1 of 1 

AMENDMENT No. 7 

This amendment modifies the Wholesale User Agreement ("Agreement") for water sales between the Hardin 
County Water District No. 1 ("District") and the Meade County Water District ("Customer") that was executed by 
District October 30, 2002 and filed with the Public Service Commission, December 4, 2002, Filing No. T 63-1308, 
and which was amended by agreement of the parties dated March 29, 2005, PSC Filing No. TFS2006-01599, again 
on September 19, 2006, PSC Filing No. TFS2008-00235, again on June 23, 2018, PSC Filing No. TFS2018-
00252, again on December 13, 2023, PSC Filing No. TFS2023-00526, and again on August 27, 2024, PSC Filing 
No. TFS2024-00440 

This Amendment No. 7 changes and replaces certain sections of the Agreement, however all other sections, terms 
and Amendments of the Agreement not modified herein shall remain in place and unchanged. 

Section 2. Term: shall be replaced with the following; 

This Amendment commences effective immediately once both HCWD1 and MCWD have executed it and 
shall establish a 40-year term for the wholesale user agreement from the date of execution of this 
Amendment. At the natural expiration of this Amendment, MCWD shall have the unilateral option to renew 
the wholesale user agreement at then current rates for the same 40-year term. MCWD will advise HCWD1 of 
its intent to renew the wholesale user agreement twelve (1.2) months prior to the natural expiration of the 
executed date of this Amendment. 

The following representative(s) have been authorized to sign and execute this amendment and have read and agreed 
to its terms and conditions. A formal approval by Customer's governing body is required and the date of said 
approval shall be written below. This amendment is not valid until it has been reviewed and agreed to by District's 
Board of Commissioners who will direct its representatives to sign and execute only 
after approval first by Customer and then by District; 

MEADE TY WATER DISTRICT: 

Signature f Authorized Representative 
4-24 -- 2 ;' 

Date 

Attest Signature of Authorized Representative Date 

Date of Approval action by Board of Commissioners, Meade County Water District 

HARDIN CO No. 1: 

Si n ure o hori ed Repre Date 

Q.?CD - 010?5 .
Attest ignature of Authorized Representative Date 

-28--oZog6
Date of Approval action by HCWD1 Board of Commissioners 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

6/7/2025
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)


